502814890 05/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2861484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIIN J YAN	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAN ENGINES, INC.	
Street Address:	2600 LONGHORN BLVD, SUITE 106	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78737	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14251279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713/220-4200

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 217086/YAN002C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LLOYD LEE DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Lloyd Lee Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=yan002assign#page1.tif source=yan002assign#page2.tif source=yan002assign#page3.tif

PATENT 502814890 REEL: 032925 FRAME: 0546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. YAN002C/217086

☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights

		For.	☑ U.S. Application or
		For:	☐ U.S. Provisional Application ☐ U.S. Patent
		For:	☑ PCT Application
		By:	✓ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
		·	()
	ΔS	SIGNMENT O	<u>FINVENTION</u>
Donar (\$1.0	v), the receipt of whi	nyment by ASS ch is hereby ac	SIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One knowledged, and for other good and valuable
consideratio	n,		
ASSIGNOF	RS:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention:			Miin Jeng YAN 179 Kinloch Court Austin, Texas 78737
(if a	ussignment is by person and this wo	n or entity to wh as recorded in P	om invention was previously assigned TO, add the following)
Recorded on		Reel/Frame	
hereby sells, a	assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		YAN ENGIN	TS INC
			rn Blvd., Suite 106
		Austin, TX 7	
and the succe	essors, assigns and lega	al representative	s of the ASSIGNEE
	(cc	omplete one of t	he following)
\checkmark	the entire right, title	and interest	
	an undivided	percei	nt (%) interest
for the Unite	d States and its territor		·
			rights are also to be assigned
r -3	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
ACCOMMODATING PISTON SEAT FOR DIFFERENTIAL-STROKE CYCLE ENGINES			

For:

PATENT

REEL: 032925 FRAME: 0547

Name of inventor(s)

Miin Jeng YAN

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application no. _____ filed on ___ (c) naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. Express Mail Label No.: _____ Mailed: П To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) $\overline{\mathsf{V}}$ U.S. Application No. <u>14/251,279</u> filed on <u>April 11, 2014</u> (Assignee authorizes its counsel to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained) International Application No. _____ (e) U.S. Patent No. _____ issued ____ (f) a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the (g) $\sqrt{}$

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

right to claim priority

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the

-2-

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. YAN002C/217086

same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set hand and seal this $/470$ day of
11 Cin , 2014.	11-11
Date: Mcy 14, 2014	-(A) 73
	Miin Jeng YAN
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal enti	ty, complete the following information)
	Miin J. Yan
	(type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Chief Technical officer.
	Title //

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired

Notarization or Legalization Pages Added.

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Travis

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Miin Jeng YAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 14 day of May



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

GREGORY MY COMMIS HOU:3426920.1 August 27, 2016

GREGORY J. DICKINSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 27, 2016